

Washoe County

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512

Legislation Details

File #: TMP-2341 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 5/30/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 6/19/2018 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to approve an Agreement for Professional Consulting Services between Washoe

County and Collaborative Design Studio for the Washoe County 9th Street Administration Complex Master Plan Update [in the amount of \$270,590]; and, approve a separate contingency fund [in the amount of \$30,000] for the project. Community Services. (Commission District 3.) FOR POSSIBLE

ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 06-19-18 - Staff Report - 9th St. Master Plan.pdf, 2. BCC 06-19-18 - Agreement for

Professional Consulting Svcs - 9th St. Admin Master Plan.pdf, 3. BCC 06-19-18 - 9th St. Admin Complex Vicinity Map.pdf, 4. BCC 06-19-18 - Exhibit A - Scope of Work & Fee Schedule.pdf, 5. BCC

06-19-18 - Exhibit B - Insurance.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result